The Florida

Dietetics Nutrition Practice Council

Minutes

January 30, 2020
Telephone Conference Call
1-888-585-9008
Participant Code 564-341-766 then #

Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RDN, LDN
Chair

Carol Elliott, RDN, LDN, FAND
Vice Chair




DRAFT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL
GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING
January 30, 2020

9:30 am. EST

Call to Order — General Business Meeting

Ms. Stephanie Petrosky called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. Mr. Allen Hall conducted roll
call.

MEMBERS PRESENT STAFF PRESENT

Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RD/LDN, FAND, Chair Lawrence Harris, Assistant Attorney General
Carol Elliott, RDN, LDN, FAND, Vice-Chair Allen Hall, Executive Director

Stephanie Norris, MS, RDN, LDN Kayla Karpp, POA

Linda Rex Leah Compagnone-Bolt, AAll

MEMBERS NOT PRESENT
Jeffrey Wittman, LNC

OTHERS PRESENT
Vanessa LeMire- WIC
Brittney McAllister- BCNS

To accommodate persons, present at the meeting, agenda item sequence may have been
adjusted. The minutes will reflect the actual sequence of events rather than the original
agenda order.

INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

1. Ernesto Avendano (Application by Examination)

Mr. Avendano was present.

Mr. Ernesto Avendano submitted an Application by Examination. He completed a four-year
undergraduate program at University of the Andes and was awarded

the degree of Licentiate in Nutrition and Dietetics on December 07, 2007. A credential
evaluation was received from Josef Silny & Associates, Inc for his equivalent education

obtained in Venezuela.

Victoria, a personal colleague of Mr. Avendano, was present to assist Mr. Avendano with translation
with his consent.

Ms. Carol Elliott made a motion to approve Mr. Avendano’s application. Ms. Linda Rex seconded
the motion which carried 4/0.

2. Deborah Hutchinson (Application by Examination with Temp)

Ms. Hutchinson was not present.
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Ms. Deborah Hutchinson applied by Examination with Temporary permit. Ms. Hutchinson
received a Master of Science degree from University of Bridgeport in Human Nutrition on
December 18, 2016. She has requested to use her education hours earned from her Master’s
degree in Clinical Human Nutrition from University of Bridgeport and the transcripts from
Maryland University of Integrative Health where she is currently studying for her doctorate in
clinical nutrition in lieu of the 900-hour requirement as defined in 468.509, Part X.

She waived the Council’s 90-day requirement to act upon the application. She wishes to appear
before the Council at the May 07, 2020 or August 06, 2020 meeting.

Council tabled item for the May 07, 2020 or August 06, 2020 meeting.

3. Courtney Susskind (Application with Waiver)

Ms. Susskind was not present.

Ms. Susskind holds a CNS Certification and is applying by wavier of the CDR examination.
Council staff has pulled license verifications for her supervisor, Mr. Demetrice Delphine Ritchie-
Morrison; who is a licensed Dietitian/Nutritionist in Florida. Ms. Susskind has provided her 900
Hour form and her Certified Nutritionist Specialist approval letter. She received a Master of
Science in Education degree in Nutrition and Human Performance Major from University of
Miami on May 10, 2019.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Susskind’s application. Ms. Stephanie Norris
seconded the motion which carried 4/0.

19. Bianca Laselva De Sa (Application by Examination)

Ms. Laselva De Sa was present.

Ms. Laselva De Sa submitted an Application by Examination. She completed the four-year
undergraduate program at SENAC University Center and was awarded the degree of Bachelor’s in
nutrition on March 28, 2014. A credential evaluation was received from Josef Silny & Associates, Inc
for her equivalent education obtained in Brazil.

Ms. Norris made a motion to approve Ms. Laselva De Sa’s application. Ms. Elliott seconded the
motion which carried 4/0.

APPLICANT RATIFICATION LISTS

4. List of Applicants Approved to Sit for the Examination

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Petrosky moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination, 9 in

number, beginning with Giselle Rodrigues and ending with Kasey Marie Ekenstam. Ms. Elliott
seconded the motion, which carried 4/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to
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these minutes. (Exhibit A and B)

5. List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of Registered
Dietitian Status.

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Norris moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their
Registered Dietitian status with CDR, 109 in number, beginning with Whittany Gibsson and
ending with Laura Javier. Ms. Petrosky seconded the motion, which carried 4/0. The full list of
licensees are appended to these minutes. (Exhibit C)

RULES REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT
(And any other rules as may be necessary)

RULE STATUS REPORT

6. Assistant Attorney General, Lawrence Harris
Date Rule Rule
Rule Date Sent to Notice
L
Rule Title anguagz Development Adopted Effective
Number Approve OFARR , Published
by Board Published

No Rules Pending

13. Office of Fiscal Accountability and Regulatory Reform (OFARR) Enhanced
Oversight of Rulemaking Process

This was an informational item.
REPORTS, IF ANY
7. Council Chair, Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RD/LDN, FAND

Council Chair had no items to report.
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8. Executive Director, Allen Hall

o Expenditures by Function Report
¢ Cash Balance Report

This was an informational item.
Mr. Hall discussed HB1193.

NEW BUSINESS

9. Officer Elections
Position Current Assignments New Assignments
Board Chair Stephanie Petrosky Stephanie Petrosky
Vice Chair Carol Elliott Carol Elliott
Legislative Liaison Jeffrey Wittman Jeffrey Wittman
Budget Liaison Stephanie Petrosky Stephanie Petrosky
Healthiest Weight Liaison Stephanie Norris Stephanie Norris
Unlicensed Activity Linda Rex Linda Rex
Liaison

10. 2020 Delegations of Authority

The Council was invited to review, make changes if necessary, and approve the 2020
delegation.

MOTION: After Discussion, Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve the 2020 Delegation of
Authority. The motion was seconded by Ms. Elliott and carried 4/0.

1. Conviction Record Guidelines

The Council was invited to review, make changes if necessary, and approve the 2020
Conviction Record Guidelines.

MOTION: After Discussion, Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve the 2020 Conviction
Record Guidelines. The motion was seconded by Ms. Elliott and carried 4/0.

12. 2021 Meeting Dates

The following dates were presented for consideration. These selections have been made in
coordination with the other professions in the Medical Therapies/Psychology Board Office to
avoid meeting conflicts.
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General Business Meetings:

February 4, 2021
May 6, 2021
August 5, 2021
November 4, 2021

MOTION: After Discussion, Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve the 2021 Purposed
Meeting Dates. The motion was seconded by Ms. Elliott and carried 4/0.

OLD BUSINESS
14. Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council Minutes
e November 7, 2019, General Business Meeting
Council directed to council staff to check status on Shawna Kunselman.
Council tabled the approval of the November 7, 2019 minutes for the May 7, 2020 meeting.
OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION
15. Spotlight on Unlicensed Activity
This was an informational item.
16. Council Member Reappointment: Stephanie Petrosky, MHA., RDN, LDN, FAND
This was an informational item.
17. Florida Supreme Court Case
This was an informational item.
18. Staff Recognition
This was an informational item.

The meeting adjourned at 10:57a.m.

-
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Exhibit A:

Ratification List
Not ACEND Applicants Approved by Council
For the Registration
Examination for Dietitians
January 30, 2020

Name School Graduate License #
1. Giselle Kuhlmann Duarte Rodrigues Univ. of Vicosa (Brazil) 07/29/2005 ND9499
2. Ankeeta Mohapatra McGill University (Canada) 12/15/2017 ND9506
3. Tara D. Meyerink Maryland Univ. of Integrative Health  08/09/2017 ND9552
4. Jaclyn Sklaver Univ. of Bridgeport (Connecticut) 05/12/2019 ND9553

5. Janinna M. Parente Mendes Univ. Center Estacio Do Ceara 01/19/2018 ND9588

Total: 5
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Exhibit B:

Ratification List
ACEND Applicants to sit
For the Registration
Examination for Dietitians
January 30, 2020

Name School Graduated License #
Angela M. Vanhese Kansas State University 02/12/2012 ND9502
Christina Santiago University of Florida 08/13/2019 ND9510
Nicole Lynn McGuire Oregon State University 03/23/2018 ND9551
Kasey Marie Ekenstam  Delaware State University 05/15/2019 ND9583

Total: 4
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Exhibit C:
Ratification List
Licensees Certification for
Licensure by Endorsement of

Registered Dietitian Status

January 30, 2020

Licensure Number Name Date Issued
1. 9493 Whittany Gibsson 10/10/2019
2.9494 Rachel Nicole Mattoon 10/10/2019
3. 9495 Dana Womac 10/11/2019
4. 9496 Germaine Guy 10/14/2019
5. 9497 Amanda Bierie Lucas 10/15/2019
6. 9498 Kimberly Leaf Braly 10/15/2019
7. 9500 Nicole Lynn Olen 10/16/2019
8. 9501 Kelsey Abigail Gemmill 10/16/2019
9. 9503 Deborah Brommage 10/17/2019
10. 9504 Polina Novitskaya 10/18/2019
11. 9505 Christopher Doyle 10/18/2019
12. 9507 Valerie Noble Losego 10/21/2019
13. 9508 Tara Nicole Sabo 10/21/2019
14. 9509 Andrea Mary Martin 10/21/2019
15. 9511 Carol A. Cook 10/24/2019
16. 9512 Lori L. Barrett 10/24/2019
17. 9513 Millie Yeamans 10/25/2019
18. 9515 Stacy Lynn Cavagnaro 10/25/2019
19. 9516 Angelina Marie Bonanni 10/25/2019
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20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

9517
9518
9519
9520
9521
9522
9523
9524
9525
9526
9527
9528
9528
9530
9531
9532
9533
9534
9535
9536
9537
9538
9539
9540
9541
9542
9543
9545

Danai Tsavalos
Rachel Allard

Monika Diaz

Jyotsna Sharman
Dayanara Enid Reyes
Christine Ann Hammond
Linda Lane

Rachel Moore Gibson
Natasha Lisa Prince
Cynthia Fisher West
Amanda Almeida
Kari King

Laura Timko

Melissa Lyne McConner
Nada Radwan

Sarah Elizabeth Funk
Kylee Brazelton
Elizabeth Yahn

Erika Marie Stahl
Natalie Werner
Kaitlin Allan

Jordan Murray

Sarah Cruz

Christy Gardner

Jeannette Rodriguez-Amaro

Amanda R. Stegmann
Randall L. Connell

Michelle Anne Yavelow
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10/28/2019
10/28/2019
10/28/2019
10/28/2019
10/29/2019
10/30/2019
10/30/2019
10/31/2019
10/31/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/4/2019
11/4/2019
11/4/2019
11/4/2019
11/4/2019
11/4/2019
11/6/2019
11/6/2019
11/6/2019
11/6/2019
11/7/2019
11/7/2019
11/7/2019
11/7/2019
11/7/2019
11/7/2019
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48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

9546
9547
9548
9549
9550
9551
9554
9555
9556
9557
9558
9559
9560
9561
9562
9563
9564
9565
9566
9567
9568
9569
9570
9571
9572
9573
9574
9575

Tiffany Maria Naticchioni
Laura Pariseau

Molly Hembree

Molly Katherine Engel
Candace Helene Gilbert
Nicole Lynn McGuire
Melissa Marie Rickmeyer
Sara Katherine Riehm
Shari Hope Portnoy
Fritha Skinner Dinwiddie
Anielly Rocha Medina Campos
Jessica Pincombe
Lauren Poole

Emma Joelle Herman

Paz F. Galarce De Andraca
Savannah Grace Schaffer
Brittany Vernier
Alexandra Nicole Moses
Paul Wesley Carden
Jennifer Qualls
Cassandra J. Chamis
Janet Ellen Malanga
Esther Moe

Jimmie Dunn Bottcher
Samantha Mullin
Alexander Roth

Elizabeth Amelia Zak
Megan Nicole Murphy
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11/7/2019
11/8/2019
11/8/2019
11/8/2019
11/8/2019
11/8/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019
11/13/2019
11/14/2019
11/18/2019
11/18/2019
11/18/2019
11/18/2019
11/20/2019
11/20/2019
11/21/2019
11/22/2019
11/22/2019
11/25/2019
11/26/2019
11/26/2019
11/27/2019
12/02/2019
12/02/2019
12/02/2019
12/02/2019
12/03/2019
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76. 9576
77.9577
78. 9578
79. 9579
80. 9580
81. 9581
82. 9582
83. 9584
84. 9585
85. 9586
86. 9587
87.9589
88. 9590
89. 9591
90. 9592
91. 9593
92. 9594
93. 9595
94. 9596
95. 9597
96. 9598
97. 9599
98. 9600
99. 9601
100. 9602
101. 9603
102. 9604
103. 9605
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Debbie J. Rubio
Helen Kaufman
Natalie Espinel
Amanda Mary Nedd
Brooke Bolton
Angela C. Green
Marcia Saint Victor
Amanda Miller
Alyssa Tyler

Victor Manuel Martin

Meredeth Lindsey Hubers

Hale M. Deniz-Venturi
Amy Faulkner

Casey Trent

Joshua Phifer

Heidi W. Linebach
Sara Elizabeth Belay
Karina Esther Falcone
Andreina Pinto
Michele Bahns
Matthew Toma
Prathima Kannan
Lauren Elise Turkovitz
Sheila Varshney

Orly Levy

Debbie Lynn Blue

Jennifer Elizabeth Silva RD

Michael Moh

12/03/2019
12/04/2019
12/05/2019
12/05/2019
12/05/2019
12/09/2019
12/11/2019
12/12/2019
12/13/2019
12/16/2019
12/17/2019
12/18/2019
12/19/2019
12/19/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019
12/23/2019
12/26/2019
12/26/2019
12/30/2019
01/02/2020
01/02/2020
01/02/2020
01/02/2020
01/02/2020
01/06/2020
01/06/2020
01/06/2020
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104. 9606 Janki Patel 01/06/2020

105. 9607 Daniel A. Blackwell 01/06/2020
106. 9608 Danielle Marie Portuondo 01/07/2020
107. 9609 Katerine Elena Diaz Marin 01/07/2020
108. 9610 Jennifer Junker 01/07/2020
109. 9611 Laura Javier 01/08/2020

Total: 109
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