The Florida

**Dietetics Nutrition Practice Council** 

# **Minutes**

## January 30, 2020

Telephone Conference Call 1-888-585-9008 Participant Code 564-341-766 then #

Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RDN, LDN Chair

Carol Elliott, RDN, LDN, FAND Vice Chair

#### DRAFT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING January 30, 2020

#### <u>9:30 a.m. EST</u> Call to Order – General Business Meeting

Ms. Stephanie Petrosky called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. Mr. Allen Hall conducted roll call.

#### MEMBERS PRESENT

#### STAFF PRESENT

Carol Elliott, RDN, LDN, FAND, Vice-Chair Stephanie Norris, MS, RDN, LDN Linda Rex

Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RD/LDN, FAND, Chair Lawrence Harris, Assistant Attorney General Allen Hall. Executive Director Kayla Karpp, POA Leah Compagnone-Bolt, AAII

#### MEMBERS NOT PRESENT

Jeffrey Wittman, LNC

#### **OTHERS PRESENT**

Vanessa LeMire- WIC Brittney McAllister- BCNS

To accommodate persons, present at the meeting, agenda item sequence may have been adjusted. The minutes will reflect the actual sequence of events rather than the original agenda order.

#### INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

#### Ernesto Avendano (Application by Examination) 1.

Mr. Avendano was present.

Mr. Ernesto Avendano submitted an Application by Examination. He completed a four-year undergraduate program at University of the Andes and was awarded the degree of Licentiate in Nutrition and Dietetics on December 07, 2007. A credential evaluation was received from Josef Silny & Associates, Inc for his equivalent education obtained in Venezuela.

Victoria, a personal colleague of Mr. Avendano, was present to assist Mr. Avendano with translation with his consent.

Ms. Carol Elliott made a motion to approve Mr. Avendano's application. Ms. Linda Rex seconded the motion which carried 4/0.

#### Deborah Hutchinson (Application by Examination with Temp) 2.

Ms. Hutchinson was not present.

Ms. Deborah Hutchinson applied by Examination with Temporary permit. Ms. Hutchinson received a Master of Science degree from University of Bridgeport in Human Nutrition on December 18, 2016. She has requested to use her education hours earned from her Master's degree in Clinical Human Nutrition from University of Bridgeport and the transcripts from Maryland University of Integrative Health where she is currently studying for her doctorate in clinical nutrition in lieu of the 900-hour requirement as defined in 468.509, Part X.

She waived the Council's 90-day requirement to act upon the application. She wishes to appear before the Council at the May 07, 2020 or August 06, 2020 meeting.

Council tabled item for the May 07, 2020 or August 06, 2020 meeting.

#### 3. Courtney Susskind (Application with Waiver)

Ms. Susskind was not present.

Ms. Susskind holds a CNS Certification and is applying by wavier of the CDR examination. Council staff has pulled license verifications for her supervisor, Mr. Demetrice Delphine Ritchie-Morrison; who is a licensed Dietitian/Nutritionist in Florida. Ms. Susskind has provided her 900 Hour form and her Certified Nutritionist Specialist approval letter. She received a Master of Science in Education degree in Nutrition and Human Performance Major from University of Miami on May 10, 2019.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Susskind's application. Ms. Stephanie Norris seconded the motion which carried 4/0.

#### **19.** Bianca Laselva De Sa (Application by Examination)

Ms. Laselva De Sa was present.

Ms. Laselva De Sa submitted an Application by Examination. She completed the four-year undergraduate program at SENAC University Center and was awarded the degree of Bachelor's in nutrition on March 28, 2014. A credential evaluation was received from Josef Silny & Associates, Inc for her equivalent education obtained in Brazil.

Ms. Norris made a motion to approve Ms. Laselva De Sa's application. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion which carried 4/0.

#### APPLICANT RATIFICATION LISTS

#### 4. List of Applicants Approved to Sit for the Examination

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Petrosky moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination, 9 in number, beginning with Giselle Rodrigues and ending with Kasey Marie Ekenstam. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion, which carried 4/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to

these minutes. (Exhibit A and B)

# 5. List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of Registered Dietitian Status.

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Norris moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their Registered Dietitian status with CDR, 109 in number, beginning with Whittany Gibsson and ending with Laura Javier. Ms. Petrosky seconded the motion, which carried 4/0. The full list of licensees are appended to these minutes. (Exhibit C)

#### RULES REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT

(And any other rules as may be necessary)

#### RULE STATUS REPORT

#### 6. Assistant Attorney General, Lawrence Harris

Rule Number	Rule Title	Date Rule Language Approved by Board	Date Sent to OFARR	Rule Development Published	Notice Published	Adopted	Effective

No Rules Pending

#### 13. Office of Fiscal Accountability and Regulatory Reform (OFARR) Enhanced Oversight of Rulemaking Process

This was an informational item.

#### **REPORTS, IF ANY**

#### 7. Council Chair, Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RD/LDN, FAND

Council Chair had no items to report.

#### 8. Executive Director, Allen Hall

- Expenditures by Function Report
- Cash Balance Report

This was an informational item.

Mr. Hall discussed HB1193.

#### NEW BUSINESS

#### 9. Officer Elections

Position	Current Assignments	New Assignments
Board Chair	Stephanie Petrosky	Stephanie Petrosky
Vice Chair	Carol Elliott	Carol Elliott
Legislative Liaison	Jeffrey Wittman	Jeffrey Wittman
Budget Liaison	Stephanie Petrosky	Stephanie Petrosky
Healthiest Weight Liaison	Stephanie Norris	Stephanie Norris
Unlicensed Activity Liaison	Linda Rex	Linda Rex

#### 10. 2020 Delegations of Authority

The Council was invited to review, make changes if necessary, and approve the 2020 delegation.

**MOTION:** After Discussion, Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve the 2020 Delegation of Authority. The motion was seconded by Ms. Elliott and carried 4/0.

#### 11. Conviction Record Guidelines

The Council was invited to review, make changes if necessary, and approve the 2020 Conviction Record Guidelines.

**MOTION:** After Discussion, Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve the 2020 Conviction Record Guidelines. The motion was seconded by Ms. Elliott and carried 4/0.

#### 12. 2021 Meeting Dates

The following dates were presented for consideration. These selections have been made in coordination with the other professions in the Medical Therapies/Psychology Board Office to avoid meeting conflicts.

General Business Meetings: February 4, 2021 May 6, 2021 August 5, 2021 November 4, 2021

**MOTION:** After Discussion, Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve the 2021 Purposed Meeting Dates. The motion was seconded by Ms. Elliott and carried 4/0.

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

#### 14. Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council Minutes

• November 7, 2019, General Business Meeting

Council directed to council staff to check status on Shawna Kunselman.

Council tabled the approval of the November 7, 2019 minutes for the May 7, 2020 meeting.

#### **OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION**

#### **15. Spotlight on Unlicensed Activity**

This was an informational item.

#### 16. Council Member Reappointment: Stephanie Petrosky, MHA., RDN, LDN, FAND

This was an informational item.

#### **17. Florida Supreme Court Case**

This was an informational item.

#### 18. Staff Recognition

This was an informational item.

The meeting adjourned at 10:57a.m.

#### Exhibit A:

### Ratification List Not ACEND Applicants Approved by Council For the Registration Examination for Dietitians January 30, 2020

Name	School	Graduate	License #
1. Giselle Kuhlmann Dua	rte Rodrigues Univ. of Vicosa (Brazil)	07/29/2005	ND9499
2. Ankeeta Mohapatra	McGill University (Canada)	12/15/2017	ND9506
3. Tara D. Meyerink	Maryland Univ. of Integrative Health	08/09/2017	ND9552
4. Jaclyn Sklaver	Univ. of Bridgeport (Connecticut)	05/12/2019	ND9553
5. Janinna M. Parente Me	endes Univ. Center Estacio Do Ceara	01/19/2018	ND9588

Total: 5

#### Exhibit B:

## Ratification List ACEND Applicants to sit For the Registration Examination for Dietitians January 30, 2020

Name	School	Graduated	License #
Angela M. Vanhese	Kansas State University	02/12/2012	ND9502
Christina Santiago	University of Florida	08/13/2019	ND9510
Nicole Lynn McGuire	Oregon State University	03/23/2018	ND9551
Kasey Marie Ekenstam	Delaware State University	05/15/2019	ND9583

Total: 4

#### Exhibit C:

Ratification List Licensees Certification for Licensure by Endorsement of Registered Dietitian Status January 30, 2020

Licensure Number	Name	Date Issued
1. 9493	Whittany Gibsson	10/10/2019
2. 9494	Rachel Nicole Mattoon	10/10/2019
3. 9495	Dana Womac	10/11/2019
4. 9496	Germaine Guy	10/14/2019
5. 9497	Amanda Bierie Lucas	10/15/2019
6. 9498	Kimberly Leaf Braly	10/15/2019
7. 9500	Nicole Lynn Olen	10/16/2019
8. 9501	Kelsey Abigail Gemmill	10/16/2019
9. 9503	Deborah Brommage	10/17/2019
10. 9504	Polina Novitskaya	10/18/2019
11. 9505	Christopher Doyle	10/18/2019
12. 9507	Valerie Noble Losego	10/21/2019
13. 9508	Tara Nicole Sabo	10/21/2019
14. 9509	Andrea Mary Martin	10/21/2019
15. 9511	Carol A. Cook	10/24/2019
16. 9512	Lori L. Barrett	10/24/2019
17. 9513	Millie Yeamans	10/25/2019
18. 9515	Stacy Lynn Cavagnaro	10/25/2019
19. 9516	Angelina Marie Bonanni	10/25/2019

20. 9517	Danai Tsavalos	10/28/2019
21. 9518	Rachel Allard	10/28/2019
22. 9519	Monika Diaz	10/28/2019
23. 9520	Jyotsna Sharman	10/28/2019
24. 9521	Dayanara Enid Reyes	10/29/2019
25. 9522	Christine Ann Hammond	10/30/2019
26. 9523	Linda Lane	10/30/2019
27. 9524	Rachel Moore Gibson	10/31/2019
28. 9525	Natasha Lisa Prince	10/31/2019
29. 9526	Cynthia Fisher West	11/1/2019
30. 9527	Amanda Almeida	11/1/2019
31. 9528	Kari King	11/1/2019
32. 9528	Laura Timko	11/4/2019
33. 9530	Melissa Lyne McConner	11/4/2019
34. 9531	Nada Radwan	11/4/2019
35. 9532	Sarah Elizabeth Funk	11/4/2019
36. 9533	Kylee Brazelton	11/4/2019
37. 9534	Elizabeth Yahn	11/4/2019
38. 9535	Erika Marie Stahl	11/6/2019
39. 9536	Natalie Werner	11/6/2019
40. 9537	Kaitlin Allan	11/6/2019
41. 9538	Jordan Murray	11/6/2019
42. 9539	Sarah Cruz	11/7/2019
43. 9540	Christy Gardner	11/7/2019
44. 9541	Jeannette Rodriguez-Amaro	11/7/2019
45. 9542	Amanda R. Stegmann	11/7/2019
46. 9543	Randall L. Connell	11/7/2019
47. 9545	Michelle Anne Yavelow	11/7/2019

48. 9546	Tiffany Maria Naticchioni	11/7/2019
49. 9547	Laura Pariseau	11/8/2019
50. 9548	Molly Hembree	11/8/2019
51. 9549	Molly Katherine Engel	11/8/2019
52. 9550	Candace Helene Gilbert	11/8/2019
53. 9551	Nicole Lynn McGuire	11/8/2019
54. 9554	Melissa Marie Rickmeyer	11/12/2019
55. 9555	Sara Katherine Riehm	11/12/2019
56. 9556	Shari Hope Portnoy	11/13/2019
57. 9557	Fritha Skinner Dinwiddie	11/14/2019
58. 9558	Anielly Rocha Medina Campos	11/18/2019
59. 9559	Jessica Pincombe	11/18/2019
60. 9560	Lauren Poole	11/18/2019
61. 9561	Emma Joelle Herman	11/18/2019
62. 9562	Paz F. Galarce De Andraca	11/20/2019
63. 9563	Savannah Grace Schaffer	11/20/2019
64. 9564	Brittany Vernier	11/21/2019
65. 9565	Alexandra Nicole Moses	11/22/2019
66. 9566	Paul Wesley Carden	11/22/2019
67. 9567	Jennifer Qualls	11/25/2019
68. 9568	Cassandra J. Chamis	11/26/2019
69. 9569	Janet Ellen Malanga	11/26/2019
70. 9570	Esther Moe	11/27/2019
71. 9571	Jimmie Dunn Bottcher	12/02/2019
72. 9572	Samantha Mullin	12/02/2019
73. 9573	Alexander Roth	12/02/2019
74. 9574	Elizabeth Amelia Zak	12/02/2019
75. 9575	Megan Nicole Murphy	12/03/2019

76. 9576	Debbie J. Rubio	12/03/2019
77. 9577	Helen Kaufman	12/04/2019
78. 9578	Natalie Espinel	12/05/2019
79. 9579	Amanda Mary Nedd	12/05/2019
80. 9580	Brooke Bolton	12/05/2019
81. 9581	Angela C. Green	12/09/2019
82. 9582	Marcia Saint Victor	12/11/2019
83. 9584	Amanda Miller	12/12/2019
84. 9585	Alyssa Tyler	12/13/2019
85. 9586	Victor Manuel Martin	12/16/2019
86. 9587	Meredeth Lindsey Hubers	12/17/2019
87. 9589	Hale M. Deniz-Venturi	12/18/2019
88. 9590	Amy Faulkner	12/19/2019
89. 9591	Casey Trent	12/19/2019
90. 9592	Joshua Phifer	12/20/2019
91. 9593	Heidi W. Linebach	12/20/2019
92. 9594	Sara Elizabeth Belay	12/23/2019
93. 9595	Karina Esther Falcone	12/26/2019
94. 9596	Andreina Pinto	12/26/2019
95. 9597	Michele Bahns	12/30/2019
96. 9598	Matthew Toma	01/02/2020
97. 9599	Prathima Kannan	01/02/2020
98. 9600	Lauren Elise Turkovitz	01/02/2020
99. 9601	Sheila Varshney	01/02/2020
100. 9602	Orly Levy	01/02/2020
101. 9603	Debbie Lynn Blue	01/06/2020
102. 9604	Jennifer Elizabeth Silva RD	01/06/2020
103. 9605	Michael Moh	01/06/2020

104. 9606	Janki Patel	01/06/2020
105. 9607	Daniel A. Blackwell	01/06/2020
106. 9608	Danielle Marie Portuondo	01/07/2020
107. 9609	Katerine Elena Diaz Marin	01/07/2020
108. 9610	Jennifer Junker	01/07/2020
109. 9611	Laura Javier	01/08/2020

Total: 109